
Victorian Bioenergy Network
28-02-2025| 08.30 AM - 04.00 PM
Quality Hotel Lakeside - Bendigo - 286 Napier St, Bendigo

Registrations and Doors Open

Welcome - Elizabeth Lewis-Gray & Ragini Prasad - Victorian Bioenergy
Network

Opening Address - Keynote Xavier Csar - Chief Executive for Regional
Development Victoria (RDV) - Bioenergy and BioRegions

Luca Febbraio (Optimal Renewable Group) 
Biomethane production: Unlocking Bioenergy Potential: Policy Pathways for Grid and Behind-
the-Meter Solutions in Victoria

Deane Belfield (Mt Alexander Sustainability Group) 
Navigating the challenges and opportunities of community bioenergy – Mt Alexander
Bioenergy’s story.

Aquatec - Aquatec’s journey in Bioenergy
Aquatec’s - Understanding biogas conditioning 

Q&A

MORNING TEA AND NETWORKING

Georgette GodBolt - C-LOOP
Biorefineries and the new valorised, circular, clean energy pathway to developing Bioregions

EPA - Stephen Adamthwaite
Permissioning – Overview and Improvements

Keith Sharp TFA Project Group 
The role of bioenergy in the decarbonisation of transport

Q&A 

LUNCH &  NETWORKING

Craig Hurley - Federation University - 
Drivers and barriers to Australian agriculture’s adoption of bioenergy technologies

Jason Cotton – Intelligent Water Networks 
Biosolids to Biochar – Sequestering Carbon and Activating a Circular Economy 

Scott Grierson - Valorify
Meeting the market: attracting biogas investment & delivering for customers

Q&A

Closing Remarks and what is coming up for the Bioenergy Sector

AFTERNOON TEA AND NETWORKING

Doors Close 16:00

BE
N

D
IG

O
 B

IO
EN

ER
G

Y 
FO

RU
M 8:30

9:00

9:10

9:30

9:55

10:20

10:35

10:45

11:20

11:40

12:00

12:25

12:35

13:40

14:05

14:30

14:55

15:05

15:15

SPONSORS


