Victorian Bioenergy Network

28-02-2025 08.30 AM - 04.00 PM

Quality Hotel Lakeside - Bendigo - 286 Napier St, Bendigo

,	
8:30	Registrations and Doors Open
9:00	Welcome - Elizabeth Lewis-Gray & Ragini Prasad - Victorian Bioenergy Network
9:10	Opening Address - Keynote Xavier Csar - Chief Executive for Regional Development Victoria (RDV) - Bioenergy and BioRegions
9:30	Luca Febbraio (Optimal Renewable Group) Biomethane production: Unlocking Bioenergy Potential: Policy Pathways for Grid and Behind the-Meter Solutions in Victoria
9:55	Deane Belfield (Mt Alexander Sustainability Group) Navigating the challenges and opportunities of community bioenergy – Mt Alexander Bioenergy's story.
10:20	Aquatec - Aquatec's journey in Bioenergy Aquatec's - Understanding biogas conditioning
10:35	Q&A
10:45	MORNING TEA AND NETWORKING
11:20	Georgette GodBolt - C-LOOP Biorefineries and the new valorised, circular, clean energy pathway to developing Bioregions
11:40	EPA - Stephen Adamthwaite Permissioning – Overview and Improvements
12:00	Keith Sharp TFA Project Group The role of bioenergy in the decarbonisation of transport
12:25	Q&A
12:35	LUNCH & NETWORKING
13:40	Craig Hurley - Federation University - Drivers and barriers to Australian agriculture's adoption of bioenergy technologies
14:05	Jason Cotton – Intelligent Water Networks Biosolids to Biochar – Sequestering Carbon and Activating a Circular Economy
14:30	Scott Grierson - Valorify Meeting the market: attracting biogas investment & delivering for customers
14:55	Q&A
15:05	Closing Remarks and what is coming up for the Bioenergy Sector
15.15	AETERNOON TEA AND NETWORKING

Doors Close 16:00 **SPONSORS**







